The Orangeburg Department of Public Utilities boil water advisory is over for the Belleville Road area.

Utility water customers on Belleville Road from 1995 Belleville Road to the intersection of Belleville Road and Cherry Lane no longer need to boil their water prior to drinking or cooking.

The advisory included the areas of Novice Pond Road, Palmetto Parkway, Rhododendron Drive, Woodlawn Drive, Willow Drive, Oakwood Drive, Boxelder Street, Crestwood Drive, Lamar Road, Palmer Drive, Bramble Lane, Tulip Lane, Bonneville Drive, Beech Drive, Hickory Drive, Cherry Lane and Blossom Road.

Following flushing of the distribution system, bacteriological samples were collected and analyzed by the DPU Water Division. The results of this sampling indicate that the system is safe to use for drinking and cooking purposes.

Individuals with questions may call the Orangeburg Department of Public Utilities Water Division at 803-268-4404 or 803-268-4100.

0
0
0
0
0

Load comments